
Circuito del Jarama

Grupos 1 y 2

Resultados

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo N.V. V.R.  Tiempo  Dif. 1º  Dif. Ant.   Km/h  

1 51 Miguel Fernández Yuste Ktm  Xbow 1 37 11  1'41.125 137.058

2 58 Jorge Ramirez Ginetta G50 1 2 31 30  1'44.461  3"336  3"336 132.681

3 43 Francisco Vazquez Pinilla Radical  SR3 1 2 59 23  1'44.746  3"621  0"285 132.320

4 84 Angel Martinez Martinez Jañez Radical SR3 1 36 12  1'44.993  3"868  0"247 132.009

5 56 Guillermo Encina Varela KTM  Xbow 1 19 8  1'46.707  5"582  1"714 129.888

6 90 Juan Morera Porsche 997 Cup 1 2 6 5  1'49.261  8"136  2"554 126.852

7 73 Juan Manuel Escalante Cervera Ferrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4 15 11  1'50.295  9"170  1"034 125.663

8 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4 35 6  1'50.338  9"213  0"043 125.614

9 39 Javier Escobar Gutiérrez Ferrari 458 Italia 1 2 21 12  1'50.767  9"642  0"429 125.128

10 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4 23 22  1'51.612  10"487  0"845 124.180

11 41 Fernando Pascual Carreras Porsche 997 S 1 29 6  1'52.043  10"918  0"431 123.703

12 86 Oscar Olivas Lopez Seat Leon Cup 1 2 16 11  1'52.256  11"131  0"213 123.468

13 52 Marcos Kremers BMW M3 2 34 11  1'52.872  11"747  0"616 122.794

14 35 Raúl  Tajadura Tejedor Porsche 991 MK II Carrera S 2 34 10  1'53.350  12"225  0"478 122.276

15 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4 30 15  1'54.458  13"333  1"108 121.092

16 38 Juan Pablo  Martinez BMW M3 1 2 32 12  1'55.119  13"994  0"661 120.397

17 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4 11 8  1'55.269  14"144  0"150 120.240

18 47 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2 32 13  1'56.118  14"993  0"849 119.361

19 36 Javier Diaz Moya BMW M3 2 21 6  1'56.738  15"613  0"620 118.727

20 65 Arndt Knestel Porsche 997 1 2 47 35  1'56.961  15"836  0"223 118.501

21 29 Borja De Roda Ezquerra Porsche Cayman S 2 33 23  1'56.972  15"847  0"011 118.490

22 30 Jesús Mari Rotaetxe Barrena Nissan GTR 1 23 8  1'59.144  18"019  2"172 116.330

23 57 Victor Manuel Freire Creo Ford Focus RS 2 23 22  1'59.811  18"686  0"667 115.682

24 50 Javier Fernandez Sanchez BMW M3 E92 2 36 22  2'00.287  19"162  0"476 115.224

25 60 Alberto Cespedes BMW M3 2 29 2  2'00.921  19"796  0"634 114.620

26 55 Raúl Navarro Porsche 997 Carrera 2 33 31  2'01.727  20"602  0"806 113.861

27 23 Alberto  Carrillo BMW M5 E60 2 30 21  2'03.129  22"004  1"402 112.565

28 96 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2 7 3  2'05.569  24"444  2"440 110.378
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Circuito del Jarama

REGULARIDAD

Grupos 1 y 2

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo V.R. V.R-2. V.R-3. V.R-4. Puntos.
1 36 Javier Diaz Moya BMW M3 2  1'56.738  1'56.824  1'56.959  1'57.023 0.592

2 84 Angel Martinez Martinez Jañez Radical SR3 1  1'44.993  1'44.993  1'45.172  1'45.491 0.677

3 43 Francisco Vazquez Pinilla Radical  SR3 1 2  1'44.746  1'45.121  1'45.130  1'45.292 1.305

4 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4  1'50.338  1'50.627  1'50.878  1'50.886 1.377

5 60 Alberto Cespedes BMW M3 2  2'00.921  2'00.987  2'01.628  2'01.756 1.608

6 52 Marcos Kremers BMW M3 2  1'52.872  1'53.274  1'53.390  1'53.632 1.680

7 38 Juan Pablo  Martinez BMW M3 1 2  1'55.119  1'55.402  1'55.549  1'56.182 1.776

8 57 Victor Manuel Freire Creo Ford Focus RS 2  1'59.811  1'59.839  2'00.430  2'01.396 2.232

9 50 Javier Fernandez Sanchez BMW M3 E92 2  2'00.287  2'00.735  2'01.010  2'01.419 2.303

10 65 Arndt Knestel Porsche 997 1 2  1'56.961  1'57.721  1'57.732  1'57.769 2.339

11 23 Alberto  Carrillo BMW M5 E60 2  2'03.129  2'03.732  2'03.977  2'04.018 2.340

12 29 Borja De Roda Ezquerra Porsche Cayman S 2  1'56.972  1'57.548  1'57.875  1'57.931 2.438

13 56 Guillermo Encina Varela KTM  Xbow 1  1'46.707  1'47.421  1'47.512  1'47.678 2.490

14 73 Juan Manuel Escalante CerveraFerrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4  1'50.295  1'50.321  1'51.174  1'51.990 2.600

15 86 Oscar Olivas Lopez Seat Leon Cup 1 2  1'52.256  1'52.293  1'53.154  1'53.940 2.619

16 51 Miguel Fernández Yuste Ktm  Xbow 1  1'41.125  1'41.957  1'42.013  1'42.054 2.649

17 47 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV1 2  1'56.118  1'56.451  1'57.154  1'57.589 2.840

18 41 Fernando Pascual Carreras Porsche 997 S 1  1'52.043  1'52.760  1'53.053  1'53.226 2.910

19 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4  1'55.269  1'55.504  1'56.093  1'57.322 3.112

20 55 Raúl Navarro Porsche 997 Carrera 2  2'01.727  2'02.163  2'02.546  2'03.945 3.473

21 58 Jorge Ramirez Ginetta G50 1 2  1'44.461  1'45.717  1'45.737  1'45.793 3.864

22 39 Javier Escobar Gutiérrez Ferrari 458 Italia 1 2  1'50.767  1'50.792  1'52.663  1'53.367 4.521

23 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4  1'51.612  1'52.310  1'53.565  1'54.132 5.171

24 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4  1'54.458  1'56.243  1'56.746  1'56.794 6.409

25 90 Juan Morera Porsche 997 Cup 1 2  1'49.261  1'51.144  1'52.157  1'53.453 8.971

26 35 Raúl  Tajadura Tejedor Porsche 991 MK II Carrera S 2  1'53.350  1'56.728  1'58.210  1'58.276 13.164

27 30 Jesús Mari Rotaetxe Barrena Nissan GTR 1  1'59.144  2'02.828  2'07.439  2'11.193 24.028

28 96 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV1 2  2'05.569  2'16.887  2'22.961  2'44.045 67.186
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Circuito del Jarama

Grupos 3 y 4

Resultados

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo N.V. V.R.  Tiempo  Dif. 1º  Dif. Ant.   Km/h  

1 80 José Luis  Ferrer Armentia Westfield  Seiw 3 13 12  1'45.686 131.143

2 27 Daniel González-Vallinas Pato Lotus Exige 3 20 8  1'47.813  2"127  2"127 128.556

3 77 Fernando Diez Perez Nissan GTR 3 17 9  1'48.138  2"452  0"325 128.170

4 71 Pepo Gallen Tomas BMW M3 E46 3 4 37 29  1'48.239  2"553  0"101 128.050

5 78 Pedro Puky Nissan GTR 3 27 17  1'48.907  3"221  0"668 127.265

6 92 Diego Carrascal Vega BMW M4 3 26 14  1'49.485  3"799  0"578 126.593

7 74 Roberto Estebaranz Casero Nissan GTR 3 28 8  1'50.552  4"866  1"067 125.371

8 72 Daniel Garcia Mera BMW M4 3 4 58 14  1'51.879  6"193  1"327 123.884

9 73 Juan Manuel Escalante Cervera Ferrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4 18 9  1'52.290  6"604  0"411 123.430

10 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4 27 12  1'52.959  7"273  0"669 122.699

11 81 Jon Arrieta Gandiaga BMW 318i Swap 4.0cc 3 4 51 33  1'53.154  7"468  0"195 122.488

12 68 Fran Molina Porsche Gt3cs 4 36 29  1'54.758  9"072  1"604 120.776

13 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4 25 16  1'54.970  9"284  0"212 120.553

14 45 Arturo V.  Hernández Caterham Roadsport 175 4 49 48  1'55.166  9"480  0"196 120.348

15 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4 16 14  1'55.636  9"950  0"470 119.859

16 70 Jorge Gómez BMW 335i DKG E92 3 25 11  1'56.697  11"011  1"061 118.769

17 24 José Miguel Serrano Gutiérrez Lotus Exige 4 31 23  1'57.005  11"319  0"308 118.456

18 48 Alberto Casqueiro Audi RS 3 4 20 6  1'57.742  12"056  0"737 117.715

19 59 Diego Candano Conesa Porsche 911 (964) RS 3 4 47 28  1'57.967  12"281  0"225 117.490

20 67 Jose Javier  Garcia Belinchón BMW  335i E93 3 32 18  1'58.785  13"099  0"818 116.681

21 93 Hilario Salvador Atienza Porsche 996 C4S 3 4 23 5  1'58.939  13"253  0"154 116.530

22 89 Julio Fernandez-Arguelles Lobato Porsche 997 GT3 4 10 6  1'59.103  13"417  0"164 116.370

23 76 Alvaro Garcia Morante Porsche 944 Turbo 250 Cv 4 40 31  1'59.468  13"782  0"365 116.014

24 42 Raul Ortega Marquez Alfa Romeo 4C Coupe 3 28 6  1'59.516  13"830  0"048 115.968

25 40 Demetrio Fernández-Cid Jaguar  F-type R 4 16 6  1'59.914  14"228  0"398 115.583

26 62 David Fernandez Naranjo Porsche  Cayman 2.9 4 37 26  2'00.063  14"377  0"149 115.439

27 63 Gustavo Serrano Cuesta Honda Civic TypeR FK2 4 31 28  2'00.643  14"957  0"580 114.884

28 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4 15 14  2'00.712  15"026  0"069 114.819

29 75 Javier Muñoz Aroco BMW M3 4 26 9  2'01.414  15"728  0"702 114.155

30 69 Nicolas Massart BMW M2 3 33 32  2'02.034  16"348  0"620 113.575

31 64 Carlos Bachofer Garcia BMW M3 Coupe Competition Package E92 Riera Racing 1 2 3 4 34 4  2'02.523  16"837  0"489 113.122

32 79 José García Sánchez BMW M4 3 24 15  2'03.376  17"690  0"853 112.340

33 37 David Sánchez Calzas Toyota MR2 TTE 4 39 23  2'05.761  20"075  2"385 110.209

34 88 Fernando Gonzalez Del Castillo Campos Porsche 911 (964 c4) 4 36 5  2'12.626  26"940  6"865 104.504

35 33 Jose Luis Zori Seda BMW M3  E36 4 32 16  2'15.093  29"407  2"467 102.596
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Circuito del Jarama

REGULARIDAD

Grupos 3 y 4

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo V.R. V.R-2. V.R-3. V.R-4. Puntos.

1 45 Arturo V.  Hernández Caterham Roadsport 175 4  1'55.166  1'55.395  1'55.518  1'55.662 1.077

2 27 Daniel González-Vallinas Pato Lotus Exige 3  1'47.813  1'48.078  1'48.251  1'48.324 1.214

3 69 Nicolas Massart BMW M2 3  2'02.034  2'02.295  2'02.394  2'02.673 1.260

4 72 Daniel Garcia Mera BMW M4 3 4  1'51.879  1'51.904  1'52.358  1'52.647 1.272

5 81 Jon Arrieta Gandiaga BMW 318i Swap 4.0cc 3 4  1'53.154  1'53.414  1'53.660  1'53.703 1.315

6 70 Jorge Gómez BMW 335i DKG E92 3  1'56.697  1'57.042  1'57.090  1'57.450 1.491

7 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4  1'52.959  1'53.131  1'53.639  1'53.675 1.568

8 64 Carlos Bachofer Garcia BMW M3 Coupe Competition Package E92 Riera Racing1 2 3 4  2'02.523  2'02.929  2'03.086  2'03.173 1.619

9 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4  1'55.636  1'55.653  1'56.428  1'56.534 1.707

10 76 Alvaro Garcia Morante Porsche 944 Turbo 250 Cv 4  1'59.468  1'59.891  2'00.020  2'00.252 1.759

11 67 Jose Javier  Garcia Belinchón BMW  335i E93 3  1'58.785  1'59.217  1'59.402  1'59.834 2.098

12 62 David Fernandez Naranjo Porsche  Cayman 2.9 4  2'00.063  2'00.468  2'00.813  2'01.166 2.258

13 71 Pepo Gallen Tomas BMW M3 E46 3 4  1'48.239  1'48.795  1'48.961  1'49.244 2.283

14 88 Fernando Gonzalez Del Castillo Campos Porsche 911 (964 c4) 4  2'12.626  2'12.801  2'12.960  2'14.457 2.340

15 75 Javier Muñoz Aroco BMW M3 4  2'01.414  2'01.638  2'02.229  2'02.771 2.396

16 42 Raul Ortega Marquez Alfa Romeo 4C Coupe 3  1'59.516  2'00.074  2'00.220  2'00.749 2.495

17 68 Fran Molina Porsche Gt3cs 4  1'54.758  1'55.496  1'55.514  1'55.849 2.585

18 48 Alberto Casqueiro Audi RS 3 4  1'57.742  1'57.927  1'58.535  1'59.588 2.824

19 74 Roberto Estebaranz Casero Nissan GTR 3  1'50.552  1'50.916  1'51.619  1'51.983 2.862

20 78 Pedro Puky Nissan GTR 3  1'48.907  1'49.449  1'49.457  1'50.715 2.900

21 63 Gustavo Serrano Cuesta Honda Civic TypeR FK2 4  2'00.643  2'00.998  2'01.664  2'02.280 3.013

22 59 Diego Candano Conesa Porsche 911 (964) RS 3 4  1'57.967  1'58.729  1'59.030  1'59.291 3.149

23 33 Jose Luis Zori Seda BMW M3  E36 4  2'15.093  2'16.065  2'16.221  2'16.536 3.543

24 37 David Sánchez Calzas Toyota MR2 TTE 4  2'05.761  2'05.894  2'07.444  2'07.774 3.829

25 80 José Luis  Ferrer Armentia Westfield  Seiw 3  1'45.686  1'46.102  1'47.321  1'47.512 3.877

26 24 José Miguel Serrano Gutiérrez Lotus Exige 4  1'57.005  1'58.289  1'58.449  1'58.513 4.236

27 89 Julio Fernandez-Arguelles Lobato Porsche 997 GT3 4  1'59.103  2'00.337  2'00.558  2'01.065 4.651

28 93 Hilario Salvador Atienza Porsche 996 C4S 3 4  1'58.939  2'00.266  2'00.458  2'00.755 4.662

29 92 Diego Carrascal Vega BMW M4 3  1'49.485  1'50.610  1'51.704  1'51.772 5.631

30 77 Fernando Diez Perez Nissan GTR 3  1'48.138  1'49.576  1'49.973  1'50.965 6.100

31 40 Demetrio Fernández-Cid Jaguar  F-type R 4  1'59.914  2'01.277  2'02.235  2'03.998 7.768

32 79 José García Sánchez BMW M4 3  2'03.376  2'05.448  2'05.543  2'08.267 9.130

33 73 Juan Manuel Escalante Cervera Ferrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4  1'52.290  1'53.500  1'56.948  1'56.975 10.553

34 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4  1'54.970  1'56.556  1'59.333  2'00.342 11.321

35 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4  2'00.712  2'00.719  2'05.146  2'08.656 12.385

22/04/2017



Circuito del Jarama

Total Dia

Resultados

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo N.V. V.R.  Tiempo  Dif. 1º  Dif. Ant.   Km/h  

1 51 Miguel Fernández Yuste Ktm  Xbow 1 37 11  1'41.125 137.058

2 58 Jorge Ramirez Ginetta G50 1 2 31 30  1'44.461  3"336  3"336 132.681

3 43 Francisco Vazquez Pinilla Radical  SR3 1 2 59 23  1'44.746  3"621  0"285 132.320

4 84 Angel Martinez Martinez Jañez Radical SR3 1 36 12  1'44.993  3"868  0"247 132.009

5 80 José Luis  Ferrer Armentia Westfield  Seiw 3 13 12  1'45.686  4"561  0"693 131.143

6 56 Guillermo Encina Varela KTM  Xbow 1 19 8  1'46.707  5"582  1"021 129.888

7 27 Daniel González-Vallinas Pato Lotus Exige 3 20 8  1'47.813  6"688  1"106 128.556

8 77 Fernando Diez Perez Nissan GTR 3 17 9  1'48.138  7"013  0"325 128.170

9 71 Pepo Gallen Tomas BMW M3 E46 3 4 37 29  1'48.239  7"114  0"101 128.050

10 78 Pedro Puky Nissan GTR 3 28 18  1'48.907  7"782  0"668 127.265

11 90 Juan Morera Porsche 997 Cup 1 2 6 5  1'49.261  8"136  0"354 126.852

12 92 Diego Carrascal Vega BMW M4 3 27 15  1'49.485  8"360  0"224 126.593

13 73 Juan Manuel Escalante Cervera Ferrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4 33 11  1'50.295  9"170  0"810 125.663

14 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4 60 6  1'50.338  9"213  0"043 125.614

15 74 Roberto Estebaranz Casero Nissan GTR 3 28 8  1'50.552  9"427  0"214 125.371

16 39 Javier Escobar Gutiérrez Ferrari 458 Italia 1 2 21 12  1'50.767  9"642  0"215 125.128

17 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4 50 22  1'51.612  10"487  0"845 124.180

18 72 Daniel Garcia Mera BMW M4 3 4 58 14  1'51.879  10"754  0"267 123.884

19 41 Fernando Pascual Carreras Porsche 997 S 1 29 6  1'52.043  10"918  0"164 123.703

20 86 Oscar Olivas Lopez Seat Leon Cup 1 2 16 11  1'52.256  11"131  0"213 123.468

21 52 Marcos Kremers BMW M3 2 34 11  1'52.872  11"747  0"616 122.794

22 81 Jon Arrieta Gandiaga BMW 318i Swap 4.0cc 3 4 51 33  1'53.154  12"029  0"282 122.488

23 35 Raúl  Tajadura Tejedor Porsche 991 MK II Carrera S 2 34 10  1'53.350  12"225  0"196 122.276

24 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4 45 15  1'54.458  13"333  1"108 121.092

25 68 Fran Molina Porsche Gt3cs 4 36 29  1'54.758  13"633  0"300 120.776

26 38 Juan Pablo  Martinez BMW M3 1 2 32 12  1'55.119  13"994  0"361 120.397

27 45 Arturo V.  Hernández Caterham Roadsport 175 4 49 48  1'55.166  14"041  0"047 120.348

28 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4 27 8  1'55.269  14"144  0"103 120.240

29 47 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2 32 13  1'56.118  14"993  0"849 119.361

30 70 Jorge Gómez BMW 335i DKG E92 3 25 11  1'56.697  15"572  0"579 118.769

31 36 Javier Diaz Moya BMW M3 2 21 6  1'56.738  15"613  0"041 118.727

32 65 Arndt Knestel Porsche 997 1 2 47 35  1'56.961  15"836  0"223 118.501

33 29 Borja De Roda Ezquerra Porsche Cayman S 2 33 23  1'56.972  15"847  0"011 118.490

34 24 José Miguel Serrano Gutiérrez Lotus Exige 4 31 23  1'57.005  15"880  0"033 118.456

35 48 Alberto Casqueiro Audi RS 3 4 20 6  1'57.742  16"617  0"737 117.715

36 59 Diego Candano Conesa Porsche 911 (964) RS 3 4 47 28  1'57.967  16"842  0"225 117.490

37 67 Jose Javier  Garcia Belinchón BMW  335i E93 3 32 18  1'58.785  17"660  0"818 116.681

38 93 Hilario Salvador Atienza Porsche 996 C4S 3 4 24 6  1'58.939  17"814  0"154 116.530

39 89 Julio Fernandez-Arguelles Lobato Porsche 997 GT3 4 10 6  1'59.103  17"978  0"164 116.370

40 30 Jesús Mari Rotaetxe Barrena Nissan GTR 1 23 8  1'59.144  18"019  0"041 116.330

41 76 Alvaro Garcia Morante Porsche 944 Turbo 250 Cv 4 40 31  1'59.468  18"343  0"324 116.014

42 42 Raul Ortega Marquez Alfa Romeo 4C Coupe 3 28 6  1'59.516  18"391  0"048 115.968

43 57 Victor Manuel Freire Creo Ford Focus RS 2 23 22  1'59.811  18"686  0"295 115.682

44 40 Demetrio Fernández-Cid Jaguar  F-type R 4 16 6  1'59.914  18"789  0"103 115.583

45 62 David Fernandez Naranjo Porsche  Cayman 2.9 4 37 26  2'00.063  18"938  0"149 115.439

46 50 Javier Fernandez Sanchez BMW M3 E92 2 36 22  2'00.287  19"162  0"224 115.224

47 63 Gustavo Serrano Cuesta Honda Civic TypeR FK2 4 31 28  2'00.643  19"518  0"356 114.884

48 60 Alberto Cespedes BMW M3 2 29 2  2'00.921  19"796  0"278 114.620

49 75 Javier Muñoz Aroco BMW M3 4 26 9  2'01.414  20"289  0"493 114.155

50 55 Raúl Navarro Porsche 997 Carrera 2 33 31  2'01.727  20"602  0"313 113.861

51 69 Nicolas Massart BMW M2 3 34 33  2'02.034  20"909  0"307 113.575

52 64 Carlos Bachofer Garcia BMW M3 Coupe Competition Package E92 Riera Racing 1 2 3 4 34 4  2'02.523  21"398  0"489 113.122

53 23 Alberto  Carrillo BMW M5 E60 2 30 21  2'03.129  22"004  0"606 112.565

54 79 José García Sánchez BMW M4 3 24 15  2'03.376  22"251  0"247 112.340

55 96 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2 7 3  2'05.569  24"444  2"193 110.378

56 37 David Sánchez Calzas Toyota MR2 TTE 4 39 23  2'05.761  24"636  0"192 110.209

57 88 Fernando Gonzalez Del Castillo Campos Porsche 911 (964 c4) 4 36 5  2'12.626  31"501  6"865 104.504

58 33 Jose Luis Zori Seda BMW M3  E36 4 32 16  2'15.093  33"968  2"467 102.596
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Circuito del Jarama

REGULARIDAD

Total Dia

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo V.R. V.R-2. V.R-3. V.R-4. Puntos.

1 36 Javier Diaz Moya BMW M3 2  1'56.738  1'56.824  1'56.959  1'57.023 0.592

2 84 Angel Martinez Martinez Jañez Radical SR3 1  1'44.993  1'44.993  1'45.172  1'45.491 0.677

3 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4  1'55.269  1'55.504  1'55.636  1'55.653 0.986

4 45 Arturo V.  Hernández Caterham Roadsport 175 4  1'55.166  1'55.395  1'55.518  1'55.662 1.077

5 27 Daniel González-Vallinas Pato Lotus Exige 3  1'47.813  1'48.078  1'48.251  1'48.324 1.214

6 69 Nicolas Massart BMW M2 3  2'02.034  2'02.295  2'02.394  2'02.673 1.260

7 72 Daniel Garcia Mera BMW M4 3 4  1'51.879  1'51.904  1'52.358  1'52.647 1.272

8 43 Francisco Vazquez Pinilla Radical  SR3 1 2  1'44.746  1'45.121  1'45.130  1'45.292 1.305

9 81 Jon Arrieta Gandiaga BMW 318i Swap 4.0cc 3 4  1'53.154  1'53.414  1'53.660  1'53.703 1.315

10 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4  1'50.338  1'50.627  1'50.878  1'50.886 1.377

11 70 Jorge Gómez BMW 335i DKG E92 3  1'56.697  1'57.042  1'57.090  1'57.450 1.491

12 60 Alberto Cespedes BMW M3 2  2'00.921  2'00.987  2'01.628  2'01.756 1.608

13 64 Carlos Bachofer Garcia BMW M3 Coupe Competition Package E92 Riera Racing1 2 3 4  2'02.523  2'02.929  2'03.086  2'03.173 1.619

14 52 Marcos Kremers BMW M3 2  1'52.872  1'53.274  1'53.390  1'53.632 1.680

15 76 Alvaro Garcia Morante Porsche 944 Turbo 250 Cv 4  1'59.468  1'59.891  2'00.020  2'00.252 1.759

16 38 Juan Pablo  Martinez BMW M3 1 2  1'55.119  1'55.402  1'55.549  1'56.182 1.776

17 67 Jose Javier  Garcia Belinchón BMW  335i E93 3  1'58.785  1'59.217  1'59.402  1'59.834 2.098

18 57 Victor Manuel Freire Creo Ford Focus RS 2  1'59.811  1'59.839  2'00.430  2'01.396 2.232

19 62 David Fernandez Naranjo Porsche  Cayman 2.9 4  2'00.063  2'00.468  2'00.813  2'01.166 2.258

20 71 Pepo Gallen Tomas BMW M3 E46 3 4  1'48.239  1'48.795  1'48.961  1'49.244 2.283

21 50 Javier Fernandez Sanchez BMW M3 E92 2  2'00.287  2'00.735  2'01.010  2'01.419 2.303

22 65 Arndt Knestel Porsche 997 1 2  1'56.961  1'57.721  1'57.732  1'57.769 2.339

23 88 Fernando Gonzalez Del Castillo Campos Porsche 911 (964 c4) 4  2'12.626  2'12.801  2'12.960  2'14.457 2.340

24 23 Alberto  Carrillo BMW M5 E60 2  2'03.129  2'03.732  2'03.977  2'04.018 2.340

25 75 Javier Muñoz Aroco BMW M3 4  2'01.414  2'01.638  2'02.229  2'02.771 2.396

26 29 Borja De Roda Ezquerra Porsche Cayman S 2  1'56.972  1'57.548  1'57.875  1'57.931 2.438

27 56 Guillermo Encina Varela KTM  Xbow 1  1'46.707  1'47.421  1'47.512  1'47.678 2.490

28 42 Raul Ortega Marquez Alfa Romeo 4C Coupe 3  1'59.516  2'00.074  2'00.220  2'00.749 2.495

29 68 Fran Molina Porsche Gt3cs 4  1'54.758  1'55.496  1'55.514  1'55.849 2.585

30 73 Juan Manuel Escalante Cervera Ferrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4  1'50.295  1'50.321  1'51.174  1'51.990 2.600

31 86 Oscar Olivas Lopez Seat Leon Cup 1 2  1'52.256  1'52.293  1'53.154  1'53.940 2.619

32 51 Miguel Fernández Yuste Ktm  Xbow 1  1'41.125  1'41.957  1'42.013  1'42.054 2.649

33 48 Alberto Casqueiro Audi RS 3 4  1'57.742  1'57.927  1'58.535  1'59.588 2.824

34 47 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2  1'56.118  1'56.451  1'57.154  1'57.589 2.840

35 74 Roberto Estebaranz Casero Nissan GTR 3  1'50.552  1'50.916  1'51.619  1'51.983 2.862

36 78 Pedro Puky Nissan GTR 3  1'48.907  1'49.449  1'49.457  1'50.715 2.900

37 41 Fernando Pascual Carreras Porsche 997 S 1  1'52.043  1'52.760  1'53.053  1'53.226 2.910

38 63 Gustavo Serrano Cuesta Honda Civic TypeR FK2 4  2'00.643  2'00.998  2'01.664  2'02.280 3.013

39 59 Diego Candano Conesa Porsche 911 (964) RS 3 4  1'57.967  1'58.729  1'59.030  1'59.291 3.149

40 55 Raúl Navarro Porsche 997 Carrera 2  2'01.727  2'02.163  2'02.546  2'03.945 3.473

41 33 Jose Luis Zori Seda BMW M3  E36 4  2'15.093  2'16.065  2'16.221  2'16.536 3.543

42 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4  1'51.612  1'52.310  1'52.959  1'53.131 3.564

43 37 David Sánchez Calzas Toyota MR2 TTE 4  2'05.761  2'05.894  2'07.444  2'07.774 3.829

44 58 Jorge Ramirez Ginetta G50 1 2  1'44.461  1'45.717  1'45.737  1'45.793 3.864

45 80 José Luis  Ferrer Armentia Westfield  Seiw 3  1'45.686  1'46.102  1'47.321  1'47.512 3.877

46 24 José Miguel Serrano Gutiérrez Lotus Exige 4  1'57.005  1'58.289  1'58.449  1'58.513 4.236

47 39 Javier Escobar Gutiérrez Ferrari 458 Italia 1 2  1'50.767  1'50.792  1'52.663  1'53.367 4.521

48 89 Julio Fernandez-Arguelles Lobato Porsche 997 GT3 4  1'59.103  2'00.337  2'00.558  2'01.065 4.651

49 93 Hilario Salvador Atienza Porsche 996 C4S 3 4  1'58.939  2'00.266  2'00.458  2'00.755 4.662

50 92 Diego Carrascal Vega BMW M4 3  1'49.485  1'50.610  1'51.704  1'51.772 5.631

51 77 Fernando Diez Perez Nissan GTR 3  1'48.138  1'49.576  1'49.973  1'50.965 6.100

52 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4  1'54.458  1'56.243  1'56.746  1'56.794 6.409

53 40 Demetrio Fernández-Cid Jaguar  F-type R 4  1'59.914  2'01.277  2'02.235  2'03.998 7.768

54 90 Juan Morera Porsche 997 Cup 1 2  1'49.261  1'51.144  1'52.157  1'53.453 8.971

55 79 José García Sánchez BMW M4 3  2'03.376  2'05.448  2'05.543  2'08.267 9.130

56 35 Raúl  Tajadura Tejedor Porsche 991 MK II Carrera S 2  1'53.350  1'56.728  1'58.210  1'58.276 13.164

57 30 Jesús Mari Rotaetxe Barrena Nissan GTR 1  1'59.144  2'02.828  2'07.439  2'11.193 24.028

58 96 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2  2'05.569  2'16.887  2'22.961  2'44.045 67.186
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Resultados Mayor numero de Vueltas

Ord. Nº Piloto Vehiculo Grupo N.V. V.R.  Tiempo   Km/h  
1 46 Florencio  Sánchez Hernández BMW M3 DKG 1 2 3 4 60 6  1'50.338 125.614

2 43 Francisco Vazquez Pinilla Radical  SR3 1 2 59 23  1'44.746 132.32

3 72 Daniel Garcia Mera BMW M4 3 4 58 14  1'51.879 123.884

4 81 Jon Arrieta Gandiaga BMW 318i Swap 4.0cc 3 4 51 33  1'53.154 122.488

5 28 David Sentis Claret Caterham CSR200 1 2 3 4 50 22  1'51.612 124.18

6 45 Arturo V.  Hernández Caterham Roadsport 175 4 49 48  1'55.166 120.348

7 65 Arndt Knestel Porsche 997 1 2 47 35  1'56.961 118.501

8 59 Diego Candano Conesa Porsche 911 (964) RS 3 4 47 28  1'57.967 117.49

9 31 Antonio Jesús Gómez Robles Zapato Veloz 1 2 3 4 45 15  1'54.458 121.092

10 76 Alvaro Garcia Morante Porsche 944 Turbo 250 Cv 4 40 31  1'59.468 116.014

11 37 David Sánchez Calzas Toyota MR2 TTE 4 39 23  2'05.761 110.209

12 51 Miguel Fernández Yuste Ktm  Xbow 1 37 11  1'41.125 137.058

13 71 Pepo Gallen Tomas BMW M3 E46 3 4 37 29  1'48.239 128.05

14 62 David Fernandez Naranjo Porsche  Cayman 2.9 4 37 26  2'00.063 115.439

15 84 Angel Martinez Martinez Jañez Radical SR3 1 36 12  1'44.993 132.009

16 68 Fran Molina Porsche Gt3cs 4 36 29  1'54.758 120.776

17 50 Javier Fernandez Sanchez BMW M3 E92 2 36 22  2'00.287 115.224

18 88 Fernando Gonzalez Del Castillo Campos Porsche 911 (964 c4) 4 36 5  2'12.626 104.504

19 52 Marcos Kremers BMW M3 2 34 11  1'52.872 122.794

20 35 Raúl  Tajadura Tejedor Porsche 991 MK II Carrera S 2 34 10  1'53.350 122.276

21 69 Nicolas Massart BMW M2 3 34 33  2'02.034 113.575

22 64 Carlos Bachofer Garcia BMW M3 Coupe Competition Package E92 Riera Racing 1 2 3 4 34 4  2'02.523 113.122

23 73 Juan Manuel Escalante Cervera Ferrari  488 GTB 1 2 3 4 33 11  1'50.295 125.663

24 29 Borja De Roda Ezquerra Porsche Cayman S 2 33 23  1'56.972 118.49

25 55 Raúl Navarro Porsche 997 Carrera 2 33 31  2'01.727 113.861

26 38 Juan Pablo  Martinez BMW M3 1 2 32 12  1'55.119 120.397

27 47 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2 32 13  1'56.118 119.361

28 67 Jose Javier  Garcia Belinchón BMW  335i E93 3 32 18  1'58.785 116.681

29 33 Jose Luis Zori Seda BMW M3  E36 4 32 16  2'15.093 102.596

30 58 Jorge Ramirez Ginetta G50 1 2 31 30  1'44.461 132.681

31 24 José Miguel Serrano Gutiérrez Lotus Exige 4 31 23  1'57.005 118.456

32 63 Gustavo Serrano Cuesta Honda Civic TypeR FK2 4 31 28  2'00.643 114.884

33 23 Alberto  Carrillo BMW M5 E60 2 30 21  2'03.129 112.565

34 41 Fernando Pascual Carreras Porsche 997 S 1 29 6  1'52.043 123.703

35 60 Alberto Cespedes BMW M3 2 29 2  2'00.921 114.62

36 78 Pedro Puky Nissan GTR 3 28 18  1'48.907 127.265

37 74 Roberto Estebaranz Casero Nissan GTR 3 28 8  1'50.552 125.371

38 42 Raul Ortega Marquez Alfa Romeo 4C Coupe 3 28 6  1'59.516 115.968

39 92 Diego Carrascal Vega BMW M4 3 27 15  1'49.485 126.593

40 83 Carlos Bachofer Pérez BMW M3 E46 4 27 8  1'55.269 120.24

41 75 Javier Muñoz Aroco BMW M3 4 26 9  2'01.414 114.155

42 70 Jorge Gómez BMW 335i DKG E92 3 25 11  1'56.697 118.769

43 93 Hilario Salvador Atienza Porsche 996 C4S 3 4 24 6  1'58.939 116.53

44 79 José García Sánchez BMW M4 3 24 15  2'03.376 112.34

45 30 Jesús Mari Rotaetxe Barrena Nissan GTR 1 23 8  1'59.144 116.33

46 57 Victor Manuel Freire Creo Ford Focus RS 2 23 22  1'59.811 115.682

47 39 Javier Escobar Gutiérrez Ferrari 458 Italia 1 2 21 12  1'50.767 125.128

48 36 Javier Diaz Moya BMW M3 2 21 6  1'56.738 118.727

49 27 Daniel González-Vallinas Pato Lotus Exige 3 20 8  1'47.813 128.556

50 48 Alberto Casqueiro Audi RS 3 4 20 6  1'57.742 117.715

51 56 Guillermo Encina Varela KTM  Xbow 1 19 8  1'46.707 129.888

52 77 Fernando Diez Perez Nissan GTR 3 17 9  1'48.138 128.17

53 86 Oscar Olivas Lopez Seat Leon Cup 1 2 16 11  1'52.256 123.468

54 40 Demetrio Fernández-Cid Jaguar  F-type R 4 16 6  1'59.914 115.583

55 80 José Luis  Ferrer Armentia Westfield  Seiw 3 13 12  1'45.686 131.143

56 89 Julio Fernandez-Arguelles Lobato Porsche 997 GT3 4 10 6  1'59.103 116.37

57 96 Héctor Sanz Álvarez Caterham Seven Roadsport SV 1 2 7 3  2'05.569 110.378

58 90 Juan Morera Porsche 997 Cup 1 2 6 5  1'49.261 126.852
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